HENDERSON COUNTY NC BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Questions? Call: 828-697-4970
www.hendersoncountync.gov/elections OR hcelections@hendersoncountync.gov

Early Voting Information —2024

One Early Voting Location — The Henderson County BOE Office
75 E. Central Street - Hendersonville, NC 28792

EARLY VOTING DATES AND HOURS:

DAY OF WEEK DATE OPEN TIME CLOSE TIME
Thursday 10-17-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Friday 10-18-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Saturday 10-19-24 8:00 am 2:00 pm
Monday 10-21-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Tuesday 10-22-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Wednesday 10-23-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Thursday 10-24-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Friday 10-25-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Monday 10-28-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Tuesday 10-28-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Wednesday 10-30-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Thursday 10-31-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Friday 11-1-24 8:00 am 7:30 pm
Saturday 11-2-24 8:00 am 3:00 pm

~ 2024 GENERAL ELECTION DAY ~

Tuesday, November 5, 2024
Where do | vote on November 572 V(o]0 8:1=ed] (o3

(The Henderson County Board of Elections Office 1S NOT an Election Day voting
precinct)

Date and time: November 5th from 6:30 AM to 7:30 PM
Need to know where your Election Day Precinct is? Use the options below:
e htips://shorturl.at/brCHT
* Scanthe QR Code to the right.

e Call 828-697-4970

*Hxxxxx* REMEMBER: TAKE YOUR ID - QUESTIONS? CALL 828-697-497(Q ****x**x*x




